

Sponsor: Vice President of the Assembly Owens, Secretary of Governmental Relations Anderson Resolution Authorizing SGA to Host a Deputy Registrar Class WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association has endorsed *Educating Illinois*, a strategic plan that advances the Board of Trustees vision for the University and its priorities; WHEREAS, civic engagement is one of the core values of *Educating Illinois*; WHEREAS, registering students to vote is an aspect of civic engagement; WHEREAS, the Student Government Association will host a deputy registrar training session given by the McLean County Clerk; WHEREAS, the goal of the class is to train Student Government members and other student leaders to become deputy registrars; WHEREAS, attendance at a deputy registrar training September 9, from 2:30-3:00 in the Student Services Building is mandatory for all members of the Student Government Association; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association authorizes participation in the deputy registrar training session; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government directs the RSO Senators to notify student organizations who may be interested and Student Body Executive Director to ensure logistical arrangements are made accordingly. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 25th day of August . 2010. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: David Marquis, Student Body President Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the Student Government Association: Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly Vote: __16_Y __0_ A _0_ N

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP